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The CENTAFLEX-K couplings are torsionally very stiff 
(almost rigid) enabling drives of hydraulic pumps and 
similar equipment having low mass of inertia to oper-
ate below the critical speeds by moving these above the 
operating speed range thus providing a drive free of harmful 
resonances. 

Important areas of application 

Hydrostatic construction drives, mainly in the medium and low 
power range, e.g.

Excavators, vibratory rollers, loaders, cranes, dumpers, fork-
lifts, concrete mixers, concrete pumps, road finishers, rail vehi-
cles, agricultural machines, tractors and small compressors.

Salient Features and advantages

•	 Compact, light, robust, safe in operation, long service life. 

•	 Oil resistant and suitable for temperatures of -40° to +150°C 
(-40° to +300°F).

•	 High torsional stiffness - allowing operation below critical 
speed without resonances.

•	 Service-free combination of steel with highly shock resistant, 
temperature stabilized special Polyamid. 

•	 Short mounting length, easy assembly since it can be plugged 
in axially. 

•	 The hubs can be equiped with the proven, patented 
CENTALOC® clamping. With this the coupling hub can be fit-
ted to splined shafts absolutely free of movement to eliminate 
fretting. 

•	 The hubs can be modified in form and length as needed. 

•	 Various series for standardized SAE-flywheels and non stand-
ard flywheels. 

•	 Low priced and available from stock. 

Design and Materials 

Modern design to give rational and economic manufacture, good 
material properties, design principle proven over the years. 

Hubs

Sizes 100 and 125: One piece boss and dogs made from sin-
tered steel.

Sizes 110, 150 and 200: High quality precision radial dogs 
of alloyed sintered steel are bolted to the steel hub which is 
machined  all over (tensile strength 600 Nm/mm²). The mount-
ing of these dogs is done in our works with precise fixtures and 
with controlled tightening torques (TA = 90 Nm). Hubs with dogs 
are called “hubstars”. This should be seen as one unit and not be 
dismantled. The lateral flanks of the dogs are slightly crowned, 
to avoid edge pressure at angular misalignments.
As option the hubstars for the sizes 100 and 125 are also avail-
able (eg for extra long hubs) made up from steel boss with bolted 
on dogs, as the large sizes. 

Муфты CENTAFLEX-K являются довольно жёсткими 
на кручение, поэтому в приводах гидравлических 
насосов и агрегатов с небольшой инерционной массой 
критические значения частоты вращения (резонанс)  
смещаются в область высоких частот вращения,  
превышающих рабочую частоту вращения. Благодаря этому 
обеспечивается работа в докритической области, а весь 
диапазон рабочей частоты вращения свободен от опасного 
резонанса. 

Важнейшие области применения 

Гидростатические приводы строительных машин, 
преимущественно с малой и средней мощностью, например,  

экскаваторы, катки, погрузчики, краны, думперы, штабе-
леукладчики, бетономешалки, бетононасосы, бетоноуклад-
чики, рельсовые транспортные средства, сельскохо-
зяйственные машины, тягачи и небольшие компрессоры.

Важнейшие характеристики и преимущества 

•	 Компактные, легкие, прочные, надежные, долговечные.

•	 Маслостойкие, пригодны для работы при температуре 
окружающей среды от - 40° до + 150°C.

•	 Высокая крутильная жесткость – работа в докритической 
области без резонанса.

•	 Не требующая обслуживания комбинация из стали с 
ударопрочным, термостабилизированным пластиком. 

•	 Небольшая монтажная длина, удобный монтаж, т. к. они 
легко монтируются в аксиальном направлении.

•	 Ступицы могут быть оснащены надежной, испытанной, 
запатентованной системой зажима CENTALOC®. Благодаря 
этому абсолютно беззазорное и износостойкое крепление 
ступицы муфты на валах насосов с эвольвентными 
профилями.

•	 Ступицы могут варьироваться по длине и форме в 
широких пределах и быть подобраны согласно особым 
требованиям.

•	 Многочисленные типоразмеры для стандартных (SAE) 
маховиков и не стандартных маховиков.

•	 Выгодная цена, быстрая поставка со склада.

Конструкция и материалы

Современная конструкция для рационального, экономя-
щего материалы производства, отборные характеристики  
материалов и конструктивные детали, надежно применяю-
щиеся уже много лет. 

Ступицы

Размеры 100 и 125: С интегрированной звездочкой из 
стальной металлокерамики. 

Размеры 110, 150 и 200: На обработанные со всех сторон 
ступицы из стали (минимальный предел прочности при рас-
тяжении 600 Н/мм²) привинчиваются прецизионные радиаль-
ные кулачки из высококачественной, легированной стальной 
металлокерамики. Монтаж этих кулачков выполняется на 
заводе-изготовителе в прецизионных устройствах с контро-
лируемым моментом затяжки (TA = 90 Нм). Благодаря этому 
ступица и кулачки превращаются в звездочку. Ее необходимо 
считать единым узлом и не следует более демонтировать. 
Боковые поверхности кулачков слегка выпуклые, чтобы пре-
дотвратить давление на кромки при угловой несоосности.

В специальных исполнениях (для длинных ступиц) могут 
также поставляться ступицы для небольших типоразмеров 
100 и 125 из стали с привинченными кулачками.
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Technical data Технические данные

Size Nominal torque Max.torque Max. Speed Dyn. Torsional Stiffness CTdyn x 10
3

Размер Номинальный 
вращающий момент

Макс. вращающий 
момент

Макс. частота 
вращения Дин. крутильная жесткость CTdyn x 10

3

TKN [Nm] TKmax [Nm] nmax [rpm] 0.25TKN 0.50TKN 0.75TKN 1.00TKN

100 400 1000 5000 55 62 90 120

110 450 1100 5000 55 62 90 120

125 800 2000 4500 155 180 315 460

150 1200 3000 4000 260 280 420 900

	 150 D 2400 6000 4000 260 280 420 900

200 2600 6500 3000 550 900 1300 2000

	 200 D 5200 13000 3000 1100 1800 2600 4000

relative damping ψ =  0.4 Относительное демпфирование  ψ = 0,4

Depending on the application a service factor of 1.3 - 1.5 
must be applied, especially when the engine has a high tor-
que rise.

В зависимости от области применения, при расчете 
необходимо применять коэффициент надежности 1,3 – 
1,5, особенно, если дизельный двигатель имеет сильно 
повышенный вращающий момент.

Flywheel flanges

These flanges are moulded in high quality plastic 
strenghtened with glass fibre to produce a heat stabilized product 
having high impact strength. 

Fundamentally the flywheel flange is available in two different 
designs: 

one piece, with mounting measurements to SAE J620 
and some other non-standard flywheels.	   

two piece, consisting of one universal plastic flange, 
which can be fitted with steel adaptor to any flywheel.  

Such steel adaptors can be produced either by the customer 
himself or be delivered by us. In the latter case the plastic 
flange is mounted in our works onto the steel adaptor. 	  

a)	 The one piece flanges can be mounted to the flywheel in two 
different positions, resulting in four different axial mounting 
lengths.

b)	 The two piece flanges with adaptor can be arranged in four 
different positions, resulting in four different axial mounting 
lengths. 

c)	 Using the different positions of the flanges and different 
lengths of the hubs the ideal overall length for the coupling 
can be attained. 

It is important that the flange is mounted in the correct position. 
We have numerous application drawings for the various combina-
tions of engines and pumps, gears etc., which include all impor-
tant details, like position of the flange, length of the hub, spline 
of the hub, flange between pump and flywheel housing etc. 

Therefore please ask for the right drawing for your specific appli-
cation. Should we not have the drawing already available, we will 
gladly design your specific drawing on our modern CAD system.

Фланцы маховика

Эти фланцы изготавливаются из высококачественного 
пластика. Этот пластик стабилен, термостабилизирован, 
ударопрочен и армирован стекловолокном.

Имеется два различных типоразмера фланцев:  

цельный, с присоединительными размерами согласно 
SAE J620 или подходящий к другим распространенным, не 
стандартным маховикам.

из двух частей, состоящий из  универсального пластикового 
фланца, который с помощью переходника из стального листа 
может быть подогнан к любому маховику. 

Такие стальные переходники могут быть изготовлены 
самим заказчиком или куплены у нас. В этом случае 
пластиковый фланец свинчивается с переходником на заводе-
изготовителе.

a)	 Цельные фланцы могут быть привинчены к маховику в двух 
различных точках, благодаря чему обеспечивается два 
различных осевых монтажных размера. 

б)	 Фланцы из двух частей с переходником могут быть 
расположены в четырех различных точках, благодаря 
чему обеспечивается четыре различных осевых монтажных 
размера.

в)	 Благодаря этим возможностям и различным длинам ступиц 
для каждого привода можно достичь идеального монтажного 
размера.

Важно, чтобы фланец устанавливался в требуемое 
предусмотренное положение. Мы имеем многочисленные 
монтажные чертежи для различных комбинаций двигателей 
и насосов, редукторов и т. п., которые содержат всю важную 
информацию, как, например, положение фланца, длину 
ступицы, профиль ступицы, фланец между насосом и картером 
маховика и т. п.  

Поэтому запросите у нас чертеж для Вашего конкретного случая 
применения. Если у нас нет подобного чертежа, мы изготовим 
его специально для Вас на наших современных САПР. 
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Assembly Монтаж

In most cases the diameter of the hubstar is smaller than 
the center locating diameter of the pump flange, i.e. the 
“hubstar” passes through bore in the flange which connects 
the pump with the flywheel housing. The diameter of the 
hubstar is always a little smaller than the nominal size of 
the coupling, eg the rotation diameter of the hubstar for  
CF-K-100 is <100mm. It will pass through the bore in the 
pump mounting plate provided it is 100mm or 4 inches 
diameter or greater. In this case the installation can be 
carried out acc. pict. 1: 

1.	 Bolt the coupling flange onto the flywheel. 

2.	 Bolt the pump mounting plate onto the flywheel 
housing. 

3.	 Fit coupling onto the pumpshaft and secure. 

4.	 Offer up pump to engage coupling and pump in the 
pump mounting plate. 

For the occasional case where the “hubstar” diameter 
is larger than the bore in the pump mounting plate the 
installation should be carried out acc. pict. 2: 

1.	 Bolt the coupling flange onto the flywheel. 

2.	 Bolt pump mounting plate to pump. 

3.	 Fit coupling hub onto the pumpshaft and secure. 

4.	 Offer up pump and mounting plate so coupling engag-
es and locate pump mount plate in the flywheel hous-
ing. Bolt complete assembly to flywheel housing.

В большинстве случаев диаметр звездочки меньше, 
чем центрирующий диаметр фланца насоса, т. е. 
звездочка проходит через отверстие фланца, который 
соединяет насос с картером маховика.   В этом случае 
последовательность монтажа может быть следующей:

1.	 Фланец муфты привинтить к маховику. 

2.	 Фланец насоса привинтить к картеру маховика.

3.	 Ступицу муфты закрепить на валу насоса. 

4.	 Подвести насос – соединить муфту и насос привинтить 
к фланцу насоса. 

В редких случаях, когда звездочка больше отверстия 
фланца насоса, порядок монтажа выглядит следующим 
образом (см. рис.2):  

1.	 Фланец муфты привинтить к маховику.

2.	 Фланец насоса привинтить к насосу.

3.	 Ступицу муфты закрепить на валу насоса.

4.	 Подвести насос вместе с фланцем, соединить муфту 
и фланец насоса свинтить с картером маховика.

Осевая фиксация ступицы

Ступица может в осевом направлении свободно 
устанавливаться внутри фланца, осевой упор 
отсутствует. Поэтому ступица всегда должна 
быть зафиксирована на валу насоса в осевом 
направлении. Это достигается с помощью нашей 
надежной системы зажима  CENTALOC®.	  
В легких приводах достаточно упорной шайбы, 
при условии, что вал насоса имеет резьбу 
и буртик, в который может упираться ступица.	  

Все размеры и данные этого каталога являются необязательными, 
возможны изменения. 

Axial securing of hub 

The hub can adjust its axial position freely, there is no 
axial stop. Therefore, the hub has to be secured onto 
the pump shaft axially. Preferably this is done with 
our proven CENTALOC®-clamping system.	  
 
For light drives where the pumpshaft has a shoulder it can 
be sufficient to clamp the hub against the shoulder using 
a bolt and washer fastened into the end of the pump 
shaft, provided it has a tapped hole.

We reserve the right to alter details of this catalog without notice.

1.) 2.) 3.)
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Dimensions Размеры

Смещения: 

Т. к. муфта является очень жёсткой на кручение, разуме-
ется, она очень жесткая и в радиальном направлении. 

Поэтому она подходит только для абсолютно соосных,  
т. е. прифланцованных приводов. С обычно имеющимися 
в прифланцованных приводах незначительными радиаль-
ными и угловыми смещениями муфта может справиться. 

В осевом направлении она свободно устанавливается, 
она может отклоняться на несколько миллиметров от иде-
ального осевого положения, т. е. выступать из фланца, 
что не ведет к какому-либо повреждениям. Лишь при 
большой нагрузке кулачки должны полностью находиться 
в зацеплении. 

Misalignment:

As the coupling is torsionally very stiff, it is, of course, also 
very stiff in radial direction. 

It is suitable for accurately aligned drives only, i.e. flange 
mounted. The coupling is able to compensate the small 
radial and angular misalignments, that must normally be 
expected on flange mounted drives. 

In an axial direction the hub can move freely and be located 
a few mm from the ideal axial position, i.e. protude out of 
the flange, without any disadvantage. Only at high loads 
should the dogs be completely engaged. 

CF-K-100-125-150
Universal flange

Эластичный элемент

CF-K-100-125-150
Flange position A

Положение фланца A

CF-K-100-125-150
Flange position B

Положение фланца B

CF-K-150-D

Size Nominal 
torque

Bold connection/
Резьбовое соединение

weight Order Code

Размер

Номина-
льный 
враща-
ющий 
момент

Вес Код заказаd1 C D E F G H L1 L2 N1 N2 TK Z M A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4

TKN 
[kNm] min max [kg]

100 300 15 40 174 125 34 4 10 20 42 42 60 <100 142 3x120° M12
44 14 36 6 – – – – 1,5 CF-K-100-165-A-*-**
– – – – 24 34 16 26 1,5 CF-K-100-165-B-*-**

125 800 20 55 195 136 30 6 10 14 50 60 85 <125 165 6x60° M12
46 28 39 21 – – – – 2,4 CF-K-125-195-A-*-**
– – – – 38 36 31 29 2,8 CF-K-125-195-B-*-**

150 1200 25 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 60 53 110 <150 200 8x45° M12
55,538,5 35 19 – – – – 5,4 CF-K-150-230-A-*-**
– – – – 45,545,5 28 25 5,8 CF-K-150-230-B-*-**

 150 D 2400 30 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 52 70 110 <150 200 8x45° M12 32 40 – – – – – – 6,8 CF-K-150-D-*-**

*	 Please state overall length (e.g. 44 – see flange position A, dimension A1=44)
**	 Please state here finished bore.

*	 Сюда вставить монтажную длину (например, 44 – см. положение фланца A размер A1=44)
**	 Сюда вставить отверстие

Above dimension table shows the general dimensions for the design of spe-
cial versions. The standard types to SAE/DIN and popular special designs 
are shown on page 6. Other lengths of hubs - shorter or longer - or other 
axial positions of the dogs on hubs are possible.

Приведенная выше таблица размеров показывает общие размеры 
конструкции специальных типоразмеров. Типоразмеры согласно 
стандартам SAE/DIN и распространенные специальные типоразмеры 
приведены на стр. 6. Возможна иная длина ступиц, как больше, так и 
меньше, а также иные осевые положения кулачков на ступице.
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CF-K-100
SAE 6½ – 7½

CF-K-100
SAE 8

CF-K-100
SAE 10

CF-K-125
SAE 10

CF-K-125
SAE 11½

CF-K-150
SAE 11½

CF-K-150
SAE 14

CF-K-200
SAE 14

CF-K-100-6½
KHD 1011

CF-K-100-265
DB-0M-601/602

CF-K-100-165
HATZ L/M 31-40

CF-K-100-100
Perkins Serie 500

CF-K-200-D
SAE 14

CF-K-200
SAE 11,5
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CENTAFLEX-B

for connection shaft to shaft

для соединения вал - вал

  

Другие муфты CENTA для 
гидростатических приводов

Further CENTA couplings
for hydrostatic drives

CENTAFLEX-H

Several hundred thousands are 
working succesfully on tough drives 
in constructing equipment.

Надежная, испытанная муфта для 
прочных приводов строительных 
машин.

CENTAMAX

Torsionally very soft, for splitter 
gears with several pumps, in the 
higher power range.

Высокоэластичная, для насосных 
распределительных коробок в 
области больших мощностей.

CF-H-30-1
KHD B/FL 912/913

CENTAMAX с насосной 
распределительной коробкой

CENTAFLEX-B-138

CENTA  Power Transmission leading by innovationCF-K-7  

CENTAFLEX-K



leading by innovation 

CENTA is the leading producer of flexible couplings for industrial, 

marine and power generating applications. Worldwide.

Centa  POWER TRANSMISSION

A family business with headquarters in Haan, Germany

Subsidiaries in 10 major industrial countries.

Agencies in 25 other countries.

Worldwide after-sales service with combined forces of over 400 staff.

Our success: over 15 million CENTA couplings installed since 1970.

Australia 
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Belgium

Bulgaria

Brazil

Canada 

Chile

China 

Czech Republic

Denmark 

Finland

France

Germany 
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Greece

Hong Kong
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South Africa
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USA 

 CENTA headoffice and subsidiaries are marked with the CENTA logo.

Find our world wide address database at www.centa.info/contact

WoRld Wide netWoRk

CENTA Antriebe 

Kirschey GmbH 

Bergische Strasse 7

42781 Haan/Germany

+49-2129-9120 Phone

+49-2129-2790 Fax

info@centa.de

www.centa.info

Head oFFiCe


